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JEFFERSON CITY
CONFERENCE
CENTER

A Vision for Economic Growth
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TRANSFORMING 
THE FUTURE OF 
JEFFERSON CITY

 Taking advantage of a unique opportunity

 Establishing Jefferson City as a premier 

destination for events and conferences

 

 Driving growth in existing businesses

 Creating opportunities for new businesses
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Supported by key associations 
representing Missouri’s industries.
Facilitates involvement in 
government-related events.
Builds bridges between policymakers 
and industry leaders.

Provides an accessible venue for 
meetings and conferences, including:

• Expos and trade shows
• Hybrid events with virtual 

components
• Industry-specific gatherings

MEETING SPACE MATTERS
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MEETING SPACE MATTERS
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FUELING LOCAL PROSPERITY
VISITOR SPENDING DRIVES 
LOCAL BUSINESS GROWTH

Restaurants and cafes experience 
increased traffic 

Hotels and accommodations 
stay booked

Shops benefit from tourist 
purchases

Growth ripples throughout the 
community
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BUILDING  ECONOMIC 
MOMENTUM

• $584M economic impact 
in the first 10 years

• $310M new dollars in 
circulation

• 372 new jobs

• $14M new local tax 
revenue
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Overview of Process

• The process began with the CBRE pro-forma

• The pro-forma identifies Hotel “Net Cash Available for Bond Payments”

• Gilmore & Bell identified legally available incentives

• Stifel and Gilmore & Bell estimated incentive tax revenue streams resulting from economic activity at the hotel (rooms, food & 
beverage and “other”)

CBRE Proforma Tax & Incentive Revenues

Preliminary, subject to change
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Bond Issues

From there, we identified bond issues by pairing “like” credits together:

 City-Wide Tourism Taxes

 City-Wide Parking Revenues

 Revenues Generated by the Hotel 
 Net Cash Available for Bond Payments + Incentive Revenues

Preliminary, subject to change
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Hotel Room 
Revenue

Food and 
Beverage

Other 
Operated 

Departments

Misc 
Income

Total 
Operating 
Revenue

Hotel Pro Forma – Revenue

Hotel Room Revenue = Number of Occupied Rooms (x) Average Rate

Preliminary, subject to change
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Hotel Pro Forma – Expenses and Reserve Funding

Operating 
Expenses

• Rooms
• Food & Beverage
• Other Operated Departments

Undistributed 
Operating 
Expenses

• Administrative and General
• Information and Telecommunications
• Sales, Marketing, & Franchise Fees
• Property Operations, Maintenance, & Utilities

Management 
Fees

Non-Operating 
Expenses

• Insurance
• Reserve for Replacement

Additional Fees & 
Reserves Before 

Debt Service

• Asset Management Fee
• Operating Account Reserve

Bond Debt Service

Net Operating 
Revenues

• Rooms
• Food & Beverage
• Other Operated Departments

Preliminary, subject to change
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Hotel & Incentive Revenue Bond

Preliminary, subject to change

Special District Sales Taxes Tax Rate Pledge Start End

TDD (40 years) 1.0000% 100% 2025 2065

CID (27 years) 1.0000% 100% 2025 2052

PID (40 years) 1.0000% 100% 2025 2065

Statutory TIF (Downtown Revitalization) Tax Rate Pledge Start End

State (incl. tax on rooms) 3.0000% 50% 2025 2050

City 2.2500% 50% 2025 2050

County 1.5000% 50% 2025 2050

City Additional EATs (30 years) Tax Rate Pledge Start End

Non-Room Sales Taxes 0.5000% 50% 2026 2056

Hotel Room Sales Taxes 0.5000% 50% 2026 2056

Top Half after TIF 0.5000% 50% 2051 2056

CID Hotel Room Surcharge Start End

Rate ($10 escalating 2%/year) 2025 2052

Energy-Based Revenues Start End

C-Pace Loan "energy fee"  ($270,000/year) 2025 2039

Utility tax (onsite) 2025 2050

+Hotel Operations Pledged Tax & Incentive Revenues

Operating Revenue

- Expenses

- Reserves & Fees

Net Cash for Bond Payments
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Bond Features/Current Estimates 

Hotel/Incentive 
Bonds

Tourism Tax 
Bonds

Parking Revenue 
Bonds

Security As Described on Previous 
Page

Citywide Occupancy Tax 
Revenue (Incl. Project) + 

City Backstop

Citywide Parking Revenue 
+ City Backstop

Credit Rating Non-Rated Rated Rated

Reserves Funded from Bond 
Proceeds + Supplemental 

Reserve Funded from 
Subordinated Cash Flow

None None

Debt Service Coverage 
Ratio

1.75x 1.00x 1.00x

Yield 7.00% 4.70% 4.70%

Net Proceeds $34,140,738 $22,374,363 $28,591,539

Preliminary, subject to change
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Other Fund Sources

•   Tourism Tax Contributions

•   ARPA Grant

•   Parking Fund Contribution

•   State Appropriation

•   MDFB Contribution Tax Credits 

•   Interest Earnings During Construction 

Preliminary, subject to change
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Preliminary Plan of Finance – Overview 

Hotel & Incentive 
Revenue Bond
 $34,140,738 

Tourism Tax         
Revenue Bond
 $22,374,363 

Parking                          
Revenue Bond
 $28,591,539 

AARPA Grant
 $1,000,000 

Parking Fund Cash
 $3,000,000 

FY2026 State 
Appropriation
 $2,000,000 

Tourism Tax Cash
 $11,200,000 

MDFB Contribution Tax Credits
 $3,600,000 Interest Earnings During Construction

 $2,647,666 

Preliminary, subject to change
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Preliminary Plan of Finance – Overview

*Sized based on current citywide parking + new garage revenue estimates;  to be updated

JEFFERSON CITY CONFERENCE HOTEL – OVERVIEW OF ESTIMATED PLAN OF FINANCE 7/29/25

Estimated Sources of Funds

Combined Hotel + Incentive Revenue Bonds $34,140,738

Tourism Tax Revenue Bonds $22,374,363

Parking Revenue Bonds* $28,591,539

ARPA Grant $1,000,000

Parking Fund Contribution $3,000,000

State Appropriation $2,000,000

Tourism Tax Contribution $11,200,000

MDFB Contribution Tax Credits (Proceeds of Sale @ 90%) $3,600,000

Interest Earnings During Construction (Est.) $2,647,666

Total Sources of Funds $108,554,305

Preliminary, subject to change
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